

		GENERA	L TRUSS EN	[GIN]	EERING CR	ITERIA &	DESIGN	LOADS		CAUTION!	!
		DESIGN COE	DE FBC2017	/TPI2	2014				DO NOT ATT	TEMPT TO ER	ECT TRUSSES
		WIND CODE	MWFRS	(Dire	ctional)/C-C	HYBRID	WIND AS	SCE 7-10	DRAWINGS AN	D BSCI-B1 SUM	ENGINEERING MARY SHEETS.
		WIND LOAD						160 MPH	ALL PERMAN	ENT BRACING	MUST BE IN
		EXPOSURE C	CATEGORY					С	SHEATHING, SI	HINGLES, ETC.)	TRUSSES. (Ie.
		OCCUPANCY	CATEGOR	Y				II	ALL INTERIOR	BEARING WALI	LS MUST BE IN TRUSSES
		IMPORTANC	E FACTOR					1.0	REFER TO FINA	AL ENGINEERIN	G SHEETS FOR
		WIND DURA	TION FACT	OR				1.60	THE FOLLOWIN	NG.	
	OPENING CONDITIONS						ENCLOSED	1) NUMBER OF SCHEDULE.	GIRDER PLIES	AND NAILING	
		TRUSSES HA LIVE LOA	AVE BEEN E D NONCONG	)ESIC CURF	GNED FOR A RENT WITH	A 10.0 PSI Any oti	F BOTTO HER LIVI	M CHORD E LOADS	2) BEARING BI 3) SCAB DETAI	LOCK REQUIREN	MENTS. D)
		TRUSS LOAI	DING					ROOF	4) UPLIFT AND	GRAVITY REAG	CTIONS.
		TCLL						20 PSF		WARNING	
		TCDL						20 PSF	ACCEPTEI	CHARGES WILL D REGARDLESS	NOT BE OF FAULT
		BCLL						0 PSF	CUSTOME	PRIOR NOTIFIC R WITHIN 48 HO	DURS AND
		BCDL						10 PSF	INVESTIGAT	NO EXECPTIONS	First Source.
		TOTAL						50 PSF	THE GEN RESPONSIB	VERAL CONTRA	CTOR IS
		DURATION						1.25	OTHER THA	N TRUSS TO TR ALL AND CONN	USS, GABLE
		TCDL / TO R	ESIST UPLI	FT				5 PSF	TEMPORAY A	AND PERMANEN	NT BRACING, DIAPHRAM
		BCDL / TO R	ESIST UPLI	ΤŦ				5 PSF		CONNECTIONS.	-
		BEA	ARING	H	EIGHT	SCH	IEDU	JLE	ROOF PITCH		5/12
				1					CEILING PITCH		FLAT
			9'-4'	В	EAKI	NU H	EIGF	11	TOP CHORD SI		2 x 4 MIN.
			8" R		OCK W	ALL		ROOF	BUITOM CHOR		2 x 4 MIN.
									OVERHANG LE	NGIH	12" N/A
				TI	ILE ROO	)F—					N/A
			2x4	Т.(	C. MIN.	<u> </u>	$\backslash$	1	FLOOR TRUSS	SPACING	
		[6"		1.,	12	,	-	1	ROOF TRUSS S		24"
		-1/]			5			_			27
		4			*		,	7	BUILDER	DR Horton	
		¥ · 		$\sum$			/			1526 VIIIa	
		<b>↓</b>		,	*					1520 A	
			2" 0/Ц	· . • •	.: - 8"	BRG.			CITY STATE	FL	
				• •	•					, FL.	
									SUBDIVISION		
				4 . 1 . 4. 4	<u> </u>				DRAWN BY	D.W	
		т	VP RO			FND	νέτα	TT	ENG. BY	D.W	
			11. KO		11055		N.	T.S.		REVISIONS	
									No DATE	NOTES	BY
2	IMPS		ONNF	<b>C</b> 1		SCHI	ווח	LF	1 2/22/19 REMO	VE LEDGER, REVISE TRU	SS PLACEMENT. D.W.
<u> </u>	RO	OF TRUSS	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				RUSS				
		OOF UPLIFT	SYMBOL	QTY	ID MODEL	FLOOR	UPLIFT	SYMBOL			
) A* L(	US24 895	5 490		0	A* LUS24 A HTU26	895 3200 / 3600	490 1250 / 155	лг <sub>а*</sub> 5 лга			
A H	TU26         320           TU28         389           TU28         389	00 / 3600   1250 / 15 95 / 4680   1235 / 21	55         JLA           40         JLB           75         110	0	B HTU28 C HTU26-2	3895 / 4680 3600	1235 / 214 1515 / 217 1520 / 217	0 1LB 5 1LC			
) <u> </u>	TU28-2         360           GUS26-2         532	1515 / 21           10 / 4680         1530 / 34           20         2155	י <u>ס ווכ</u> 85 טוב ווב	0	E HGUS26-2 F HGUS28-2	5320 7460	2155 3235	ן אר <u>אר</u> זוב ווב		IMPORTANT	
) F H ) G H	GUS28-2 746 GUS26-3 523	60         3235           30         2155	ງ ເເ	0	G HGUS26-3 H HGUS28-3	5230 7460	2155 3235	ы Г Э Г	This Drawing N Refore Fabrication	Must Be Approved	And Returned
) H H ) J H	GUS28-3 746 GUS210-4 910	60 3235 00 4095	ы Г М Г	0	J HGUS210-4 L HHUS46	9100 2790	4095 1550	1 U	Check All Dim	ensions And Cond Approval Of Plan	litions Prior To
<u>   r    S</u>			I	0	N         THA422           N         THAC422           O         THA426	1415 / 2245 1415 / 2245 2435 / 2245	N/A N/A N/A	ол Г М Т М	SIGNATURE B	ELOW INDICATI	ES ALL NOTES
SEAT	PLATES	BO	LTS		A 3x8 NAIL ON PL		DRIES		By	Dat	te
					SEAT PLATES		BOL	TS	6850 Torla	Road Dunta Car	 a Fl 33050
S	DS 1/4" x 4-1/2" DS 1/4" x 6"	1/2" X 8 1/2" WA 1/2" NU	SHERS TS	QTY	MODEL SDS 1/4" x 3	Q1	<b>MOI</b>	DEL CARR. BOLTS	Phone: 941	-575-2250 / Fax:94	41-575-0319
A A HTU HTU 1 Pl	J26 C	HTU26-2 L	HHUS46		SDS 1/4" x 4 SDS 1/4" x 6	I-1/2" S"	1/2" WAS 1/2" NUT	SHERS S			
	ROO	OF TRUSS	MISCELL	ANEC	JUS	LOOR T	RUSS				
TY N	IODEL			QTY	MODEL						
										PD	
										Builde	ers
NOT	ES:							]		FIRSTSOU	ice
1) A 2) D 3) A 4) A 5) F	LL DIMEN O NOT CU LL REACT LL UPLIFT RAMING R NLY TRUS	ISIONS ARE F IT OR ALTER TONS ARE UN IS ARE UNDE REQUIRED BE ISS TO TRUSS (	EET-INCHES TRUSSES IN IDER 5000 L R 1000 LBS. LOW TRUSS CONNECTIC	-SIX AN BS. U UNL ES T NS S	TEENTHS. Y WAY. JNLESS NO ESS NOTEE O GET DES SUPPLIED W	TE OTHE O OTHERV IRED CEI // TRUSS	RWISE. VISE. LING CO PACKAC	NDITIONS. E.			
ĹŰ				~	_ ,				J		











DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESIDENTIA FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017 - 6TH EDITION

	DOOR SCHEDULE							
TYPE								
MARK	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	HEIGHT	WIDTH	ZONE 4	ZONE 5	QTY	
	I 6080 OHGD	GARAGE DOOR	8'-0"	16'-0"	+28.2/-31.5	+28.2/-31.5	2	
2	3080 ENTRY	DISTINCTION	8'-0"	3'-0"	+33.5/-36.3	+33.5/-44.8	2	
3	(3)-4080 SL. GL. DR.	DISTINCTION	8'-0"	12'-0"	+29.4/-33.3	+29.4/-33.3	2	

WIND PRESSURES PER ASCE7-10, 160 MPH, EXPOSURE C, AND CONVERTED TO ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR. Vasd=124 MPH

GARAGE DOOR ASSUMES 2' IN ZONE 5.

		WIN	DOW	SCHE	DULE		
MARK	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	HEIGHT	WIDTH	ZONE 4	ZONE 5	QTY
A	25 SH		5'-3"	3'-2"	+33.5/-36.3	+33.5/-44.8	2
В	2-25 SH		5'-3"	6'-4"	+33.5/-36.3	+33.5/-44.8	6
С	24"X72" FIXED GLASS		2'-0"	6'-0"	+33.5/-36.3	+33.5/-44.8	2

WIND PRESSURES PER ASCE7-10, 160 MPH, EXPOSURE C, AND CONVERTED TO ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR. Vasd=124 MPH

DOOR HEADERS					
6'-8" BI-FOLD	HEADER HEIGHT	82" A.F.F.			
6'-8" SWING	HEADER HEIGHT	82 I/2" A.F.F.			
8'-0" SWING	HEADER HEIGHT	98 I/2" A.F.F.			

## PLAN NOTES

- VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS
- PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING WITHIN 24" FROM EXIT PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R 308.4.2.
- PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING AT BATH/ SHOWER PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R 308.4.5.
- NON BEARING INTERIOR FRAME WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED W/ WOOD OR METAL STUDS. SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 24" O.C. (NON BEARING WALLS ONLY)
- PROVIDE DEAD WOOD IN ATTIC FOR OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR HARDWARE
- KITCHEN KNEE WALL TO BE FRAMED W/ TOP @ 6) 34 I/2" A.F.F.
- INSTALL SMOOTH WALLS IN KITCHEN AND ALL 7) BATHROOM AREAS
- WHERE DRYWALL CEILING IS APPLIED TO TRUSSES 8) @ 24" O.C. USE 5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" SAG RESISTANT PER SEC. 702.3.5
- THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE ∉ ATTIC BY NOT LESS THEN 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED WITH NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEPARATIION IS A FLOOR - CEILING ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARTION SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2" GYPSOM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT
- 10) INSTALL 1 3/8" THICK SOLID WOOD DOOR BETWEEN LIVING AND GARAGE PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R302.5.1,
- II) ALL WINDOWS INSTALLED 72" ABOVE GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH RG12.2 MIN 24" SILL HEIGHT OR PROVIDED WITH AN APPROVED WINDOW FALL PRVENTION DEVICE
- 12) ALL CLOSET SHELVES TO BE 12". ALL PANTRY \$ LINEN TO BE (4)-16" SHELVES 18" O.F.F. W/ 15" INCREMENT.
- 13) ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT OR ABOVE FLOOD PLUS I'-O" FREEBOARD.

# CABINET BACKING

KITCHEN	UPPER TOP @ 84"	BASE TOP @ 35"
MASTER BATH	UPPER	BASE TOP @ 35"
GUEST BATH	UPPER	BASE TOP @ 31"
LAUNDRY ROOM	UPPER TOP @ 84"	BASE

IN	INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE					
MARK	DOOR WIDTH	NOTES				
	3'-0"	P.K. = POCKET DOOR				
2	2'-8"	B F = BLFOLD DOOR				
3	2'-6"					
4	2'-4"	B.P. = BI-PASS DOOR				
5	2'-0"	L.V. = LOUVERED DOOR				
6	'-8"					
7	1'-6"					
8	2'-11"					

SQUARE FOOTAGE UI	NIT I
LIVING AREA	1,513
GARAGE AREA	433
LANAI AREA	146
FRONT PORCH/ ENTRY AREA	29
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE	2,121

SQUARE FOOTAGE UNIT 2					
LIVING AREA	1,513				
GARAGE AREA	433				
LANAI AREA	146				
FRONT PORCH/ ENTRY AREA	29				
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE	2,121				







ΤВ

TP



DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESIDENTIAL FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017 - 6TH EDITION

	TRUSS STRAPPING TO MA	SONRY	
	MAX TRUSS UPLIFT @ 24" OC (LBS)	CONNECTOR	FASTENER
INSTALL METAIG AT ALL TRUSSES TO 1450 Ib UPLIFT. FOR HIGHER UPLIFTS, SEE NOTES ON PLAN.	1450 1810 2120 1875 (1 PLY) 1795 (2 PLY) 2365 (2 PLY) 3965/SYP 3330/SPF 4235/SYP 3640/SPF 4670/SYP 4015/SPF 5445/SYP 5360/SPF 10690/SYP 10690/SPF	(1) META I G TO 40 (1) HETA I G TO 40 (1) HHETA I G TO 40 (2) META I G TO 40 (2) META I G TO 40 (2) HETA I G TO 40 (2) HHETA I 2 TO 40 MGT (2 PLY) HTT4 HTT5 HTT5KT (1)HGT - 2 (1)HGT - 3	8-0.   48x   <sup>1/2</sup> ", EMBED 4" 9-0.   48x   <sup>1/2</sup> ", EMBED 4" 10-0.   48x   <sup>1/2</sup> ", EMBED 4" 10-0.   48x   <sup>1/2</sup> ", EMBED 4" 14-0.   62x 3 <sup>1/2</sup> ", EMBED 4" 12-0.   62x 3 <sup>1/2</sup> ", EMBED 4" 12-0.   62x 3 <sup>1/2</sup> ", EMBED 4" 22.0   48x 3" ATR, EPOXY   2" 18-0.   62x 2 <sup>1/2", 5/8</sup> " ATR, EPOXY   2" 26-0.   48x 3", 5 <sup>/8</sup> ", ATR, EPOXY   2" 26-5D#   0x 2 <sup>1/2</sup> , <sup>5/8</sup> ", ATR, EPOXY   2" 16-0.   48x 3" TO GIRDER, (2) <sup>3/4"</sup> ATR, EPOXY   2" 16-0.   48x 3" TO GIRGER, (2) <sup>3/4"</sup> ATR, EPOXY   2"

INSTALL AT AL TRUSSES TO MAX TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR @ 24" OC (LBS) 840 Ib UPLIFT FOR HIGHER ▶850 (1)MTS16 TO 20 UPLIFTS, SEE 1700 (2) MTS I 6 TO 20 NOTES ON 2550 (3) MTS I 6 TO 20 PLAN. 1125 (I) HTS20 TO 30 2250 (2) HTS20 TO 30 3375 (3) HTS20 TO 30 4500 (4) HTS20 TO 30 NOTES

1. SUITABLE FOR THE GEOMETRY. EMBED STRAP ON -C OF WALL.

- INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED INSTUCTIONS.
- WHERE EMBEDDED STRAPS ARE MISSING, OR MIS-LOCATED, INSTALL RETROFIT STRAP PER 10/5-3.

# MODEL 1526 VILLA (EACH UNIT): ATTIC VENTILATION FBCR R806

				SOFFIT ONLY (1, (NO ROOF VENT	(150) S)	TIW	WITH ROOF VENTS (1/300) (R.V.)		
ARE	EAS (SQ. FT.)		TA	TIC VENTILATION	REQUIRED	ATTIC	VENTILATI	ON REQUIRED	
MARK ATTIC SOFFIT		ATTIC AREA/ I 50	REQ'D AIR FLOW OF SOFFIT	QUAD 4 SOFFIT HAS	ATTIC AREA/300 QUANTITY OF MIN AIR FLOW OF SOFFIT		MIN AIR FLOW OF SOFFIT		
st STORY	Y 2100.0 SQ. FT. 137.3 SQ. FT. 14.0 SQ.FT. 10.20% 8.15%			8.15%	7.0 SQ. FT.	3	2.98%		
			"50	FFIT ONLY" DOES	6 NOT QUALIFY	ROOF	VENTS AR	REQUIRED	
			A	SOFFIT MODEL CM QUAD 4, FUL	L VENT,	R BASE 8	OOF VENT	MODEL 32" BASE	
	8.15% FREE AIR FLOW			LOW		LOMANCO 0.97 SQ.	┘L_] 770-D FT. FREE AIR		



El	ECTRICAL LEGEND
	ELECTRICAL METER
	ELECTRICAL PANEL
	I 20 V JUNCTION BOX
$\ominus$	SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET
<b>€</b>	220 V RECEPTACLE OUTLET
	4-PLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET
$\left  \bigoplus \right $	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET
$\ominus$	1/2 SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AT ELEV. A.F.F.
$\ominus$	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - ABOVE COUNTER
5	SINGLE POLE SWITCH
<del>()</del> 3	3 WAY SWITCH
€ D	DIMMER SWITCH
€ MS	MOTION SENSOR SWITCH
SD SCD	AC/DC SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INTERCONNECTED ANY RESIDENT HAVING A FOSSIL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, OR AN ATTACHED GARAGE SHALL HAVE AN OPERATIONAL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM INSTALLED WITHIN I O FEET OF EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PERPOSES. PER RULE 9B-3.04.72 SD (SMOKE DETECTOR) SCD (CARBON MONOXIDE/ SMOKE DETECTOR)
-	TELEPHONE OUTLET
- TV	TELEVISION RECEPTION OUTLET
	SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING LIGHT
$\bigcirc$	FLUSH MOUNTED LIGHT
Ю	WALL MTD. BRACKET LIGHT
404	DUPLEX FLOOD LIGHT
	EXHAUST FAN
	TRACK MTD. LIGHTS
	A/C DISCONNECT
Ю	PUSH BUTTON (PB) / DOOR BELL (DB)
	INTERCOM
	KEYPAD
	4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT
	2' UNDER COUNTER LIGHT
NOTE: NO PROJECT ELECTRIC ARC-FAUI RESISTAN IN DWELL	DT ALL SYMBOLS ARE USED FOR THIS AL NOTES: LT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS AND TAMPER IT RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED ING UNITS PER N.E.C 210.12 AND 406.11 TRIC ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES TO BE SET AT
ALL LLEC OR ABOV ALL OUTL EXTERIOR INSTALL F	PHONE AND T.V PER CONTRACT.
INSTALL A	ALL ELECTRICAL PER NEC 2014



AIR CONDITIONING COORDINATION REQUIRED. PRIOR TO ORDERING ROOF TRUSSES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WORK WITH THE AIR CONDITIONING SUB CONTRACTOR TO DESIGN/PLAN AND LAYOUT THE LOCATION OF AIR HANDLING EQUIPMENT, AIR DUCT SIZE AND LOCATION AND COORDINATE THAT DESIGN WITH THE TRUSSES FOR SPACE, CONNECTIVITY, AND POSITION REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR MUST ADVISE THE TRUSS COMPANY PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION OF TRUSSES OF THE AIR CONDITIONING/HANDLING EQUIPMENTS SIZES AND WEIGHT AND DUCT LAYOUT CONCERNS OR REQUIREMENTS THAT MAY HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO CHANGE OR MODIFY THE TRUSSES TO ACCOMODATE THE SAME. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE CONDENSATION DISCHARGE LINE LOCATION, AND ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO AIR EQUIPMENT, AND PROVIDE ANY LOCAL DISCONNECTS, LIGHTS AND SERVICE PLATFORMS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED.

ELECTRICAL NOTES FOR FIRE RATED WALLS
ELECTRICAL OUTLETS PLACED IN FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC., FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY, CURRENT EDITION. THESE REQUIREMENTS INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING SPECIFIC ITEMS:
A) INDIVIDUAL OUTLET/SWITCH BOXES SHALL OT EXCEED (16) SQUARE INCHES IN AREA.

B) AGGREGATE AREA OF OUTLET/SWITCH BOXES SHALL NOT EXCEED (100) SQUARE INCHES WITHIN (100) SUARE FEET OF WALL AREA.

C) OUTLET/SWITCH BOXES LOCATED ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE SAME WALL SHALL BE SEPERATED BY A MINIMUM OF (24) INCHES.

D) ALL OUTLET/SWITCH BOXES SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO THE STUDS AND THE OPENING IN THE WALL BOARD FACING SHALL BE CUT SO THAT THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BOX AND THE WALLBOARD DOES NOT EXCEED 1/8 INCH.

### ELECTRICAL PLAN

200	AMP SERVICE		
TAG	QUANTITY	PRODUCT	
A	(26)	(FLUSH MOUNTED LT)	
В	(4)	(VAPORS)	
С	(4)	(PENDANT LIGHT	
D	(8)	(IO" MUSHROOMS)	
E	(2)	(24" 3 LT)	
F	(4)	(36" 4 LT)	
G	(X)	(NOT USED)	
Н	(2)	(COACH LIGHTS)	
1	(X)	(COACH LIGHTS)	
J	( )	(J BOX)	
К	(2)	(4' FLUORESCENT)	
L	(X)	(2' FLUORESCENT)	
М	(X)	(5LT CHANDELIER)	
Ν	(X)	(3 LT )	
0	(X)	(PENDANT/ NOOK)	
Р	(X)	(X)	
Q	(X)	(X)	







DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESIDENTIAL FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017 - 6TH EDITION

# RESIDENTIAL SPECIFICATIONS GENERAL NOTES

- I. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ALL DISCREPENCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
- 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY, LOCATE AND BUILD INTO THE WORK ALL INSERTS, ANCHORS, ANGLES, PLATES, OPENINGS, SLEEVES, HANGERS, SLAB DEPRESSIONS AND PITCHES AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ATTACH AND ACCOMMODATE OTHER WORK.
- 3. ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO APPLY TO ANY SIMILAR SITUATION ELSEWHERE IN THE WORK EXCEPT WHERE A DIFFERENT DETAIL IS SHOWN.
- 4. SUBSURFACE SOIL CONDITION INFORMATION IS NOT AVAILABLE FOUNDATIONS ARE DESIGNED FOR A SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2,000 PSF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DIFFERING CONDITIONS TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
- 5. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUCTION WITH JOB SPECIFICATION AND HOUSE PLANS, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND SITE DRAWINGS, CONSULT THESE DRAWINGS FOR SLEEVES, DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
- 6. ALL SPECIFIED FASTENERS MAY ONLY BE SUBSTITUTED IF APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER IN WRITING, THE INSTALLATION OF THE FASTENERS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. SIMPSON FASTENERS SPECIFIED MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH THE SAME QUANTITY AND EQUIVALENT STRENGTH PRODUCT. ALL BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS, STRAPS AND FASTENERS INCLUDING NAILS, SHALL BE HOT MOPED DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL CONTINUOUS ANCHORAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN ALL TRUSSES, WALL SECTIONS, BEAMS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS WITH USE OF STRAPS AND CONNECTORS AS SPECIFIED HEREIN.
- 7. TREATED WOOD REQUIREMENTS:-ALL TREATED WOOD EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PROTECTED, PRESSURE TREATED, OR NATURALLY RESISTANT TO DECAY.
  ALL WOOD TOUCHING MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE ISOLATED, OR PRESSURE TREATED.
- 8. THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO BE SELF SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER THE BUILDING IS COMPLETE. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILTY TO DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES TO ENSURE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING AND ITS COMPONENTS DURING ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES THE NECESSARY SHORING, SHEETING, TEMPORARY BRACING, GUYS, OR TIE DOWNS.
- 9. CEILING DRYWALL INSTALLED WITHIN THE HOUSE TO TRUSSES SPACED 24" O.C. SHALL BE 5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" SAG RESISTANT PER SEC. 702.3.5
- IO. LANAI CEILINGS & COVERED ENTRY CEILINGS
   IX4 STRIPPING @ I6" O.C. FASTENED WITH 2-8d NAILS TO EACH TRUSS. 5/8"
   EXTERIOR GYP. BOARD CEILING FASTENED WITH 8d NAILS OR I-5/8" DRYWALL
   SCREWS @ 6" O.C. EDGE AND FIELD.

#### 3

GENERAL ROOF ASSEMBLY

#### ROOF SHEATHING

SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 24/16 OR BETTER. INSTALL PANELS WITH LONG DIMENSION PLACED PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSSES. A 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN ADJACENT SHEETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED . INSTALL "H" CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES. THE ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE NAILED WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS @ 4" O.C. EDGE AND 6" O.C. FIELD. ENSURE THAT ALL NAILS PENETRATE THE TOP CHORD OF THE TRUSSES WITHOUT SPLITTING. RING SHANK NAILS PER R803.2.3.1 - 0.113" NOMINAL SHANK DIAMETER, RING DIAMETER OF 0.012" OVER SHANK DIAMETER, 16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH, 0.280" DIAMETER FULL ROUND HEAD, 2" NAIL LENGTH.

#### <u>FLASHING</u>

FLASHING SHALL BE ALUMINUM, ALUMINUM ZINC COATED STEEL 0.0179" THICK, 26 GAUGE AZ50 ALUM ZINC, OR GALVANIZED STEEL 0.0179" THICK, 26 GAUGE ZINC COATED G90. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ZIP SYSTEM ROOF SHEATHING MANUFACTURES PUBLISHED REQUIREMENTS. ALL FLASHING AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION R905.2.8 (1 TO 5).

#### DRIP EDGE

DRIP EDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL EAVES AND GABLES OF SHINGLES ROOFS, LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 3" @ JOINTS. THE OUTSIDE EDGE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 1/2" BELOW SHEATHING AND THE INSIDE EDGE SHALL EXTEND BACK A MINMUM OF 2". DRIP EDGE SHALL BE FASTENED AT NO MORE THAN 4" CENTERS. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" WIDTH OF ROOF CEMENT INSTALLED OVER THE DRIP EDGE FLANGE. ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF SPEC'S

SHINGLES 15# FELT SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDER ASPHALT SHINGLES. ALL ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL HAVE SELD-SEALING STRIPS OR BE INTERLOCKING AND COMPLY WITH ASTM D 225 OR D 3462, AND SHALL BE SECURED TO THE ROOF WITH NO LESS THAN G FASTENERS PER SHINGLE STRIP, OR A MINIMUM OF 2 FASTENERS PER SHNGLE TAB, AND SHALL IN NO CASSE BE FASTENED WITH LESS FASTENERS THAN THAT REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURE. INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURES REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION IN THE GIVEN FLORIDA WIND ZONE, AS DETERMINED BY ASTM D 3161.

FASTENERS FASTENERS FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F I 667, AND SHALL BE MADE WITH GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL OR ALUMINUM WITH A MINIMUM SHANK SIZE OF I 2 GAUGE (0.105") WITH A MINIMUM 3/8" DIAMETER HEAD SHANK AND SHALL BE A LENGTH TO PENTRATE THE SHEATHING

THE NAIL COMPONENT OF PLASTIC CAP NAILS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A 641, CLASS 1, OR EQUAL, AND SHALL BE CORROSION RESTITANT BY ELECTRO GALVANIZATION, MECHANICAL GALVANIZATION, HOT DIPPED GALVANIZATION OR SHALL BE MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL, NON-FERROUS METAL

4

CLAY AND CONCRETE ROOF TILE SPECS

INSTALL PEEL AND STICK UNDERLAYMENT APPROVED FOR SINGLE LAYER APPLICATION UNDER TILE ROOF.

- THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE SHALL COMPLY
- WITH THE PROVISIONS OF R905.3 F.B.C. MARKING: EACH ROOF TILE SHALL HAVE A PERMANENT

MANUFACTURER'S IDENTIFICATION MARK. APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS: THE TILE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE AND SHALL

INCLUDED BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: I. TILE PLACEMENT AND SPACING, 2. ATTACHMENT SYSTEM NECESSARY TO COMPLY

- WITH CURRENT WIND CODE,
- A. AMOUNT AND PLACEMENT OF MORTART
- B. AMOUNT AND PLACEMENT OF ADHESIVEC. TYPE, NUMBER, SIZE AND LENGTH OF FASTENERS AND CLIPS.3. UNDERLAYMENT
- 4. SLOPE REQUIREMENT.

5

#### FLOOR SHEATHNG AT 2ND FLOOR

A.P.A. RATED STURDI-FLOOR, EXPOSURE 1, TONGUE & GROOVE EDGES SPAN RATING 48/24 OR BETTER, GLUED AND NAILED



<u>R310.1.1 OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS-</u> EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS.

<u>R310.2.3 WINDOW WELLS-</u> THE MINIMUM HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE WINDOW WELL SHALL BE 9 SQUARE FEET (0.84 m<sup>2</sup>), WITH A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL PROJECTION AND WIDTH OF 36 INCHES (914mm). THE AREA OF THE WINDOW WELL SHALL ALLOW THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING TO BE FULLY OPENED.

MINIMUM EGRESS WINDOW DETAIL







NOTE:



EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE, INCLUDING KNEEWALLS AND GABLE END WALLS, MUST HAVE RADIANT BARRIER AND HOUSE WRAP.

	R703.4 - WHERE FLASHING INSTRUCTIONS OR DETAILS ARE NOT PROVIDED BY THE WINDOW OR DOOR MANUFACTURER OR BY THE FLASHING MANUFACTURER, "PAN FLASHING" AHLL BE INSTALLED AT THE SILL OF EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS. PAN FLASHING SHALL BE SEALED OR SLOPED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO DIRECT WATER TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH OR TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER FOR SUBSEQUENT DRAINAGE. OPENINGS USING PAN FLASHING SHALL ALSO INCORPORATE FLASHING OF PROTECTION AT THE HEAD AND SIDES.						
PAN" FLASHING IS							
THE SILL, ALSO DRATE FLASHING ECTION AT THE ID SIDES	"PAN FLASHING" IS A GENERIC TERM THAT USED TO REFER TO "METAL PAN FLASHING". HOWEVER MANY MODERN MATERIALS HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED FOR THE SAME FUNCTION SUCH AS: - FLEXIBLE PEEL AND STICK FLASHING MEMBRANE -FLUID APPLIED FLASHING FOR SUCH PRODUCTS FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS						
	FOR IN-DEPTH FLASHING INSTRUCTIONS, REFER TO THE FOLLOWING PUBLICATIONS: FMA/AAMA 100 FMA/AAMA 200 FMA/WDMA 250 FMA/AAMA/WDMA 300						

----- INSTALL "PAN" FLASHING AT THE WINDOW SILL

THE FLASHING INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE WINDOW/ DOOR MFR., OR THE FLASHING MFR., SHALL SUPERCEDE THIS DETAIL

		America's Builder	
	G'WUJ COUST	EMAIL: PLANS@GULFCOASTDRAFTING.COM	PHONE: 239-540-1822 1515 SE 47 <sup>14</sup> ST. CAPE CORAL, FL 33904
LOT: 207-208	SUBDIVISION: WEST VILLAGES TVS	ADDRS: 20573-20579 SAINT KITTS WAY	D.R.H. #: 579780053-054
	I 526 VILLA	GCD JOB #11462	
CHE REV PLA B	1 1/20 3L /C		
	15 Indica	ited	





![](_page_9_Figure_1.jpeg)

![](_page_9_Figure_2.jpeg)

![](_page_10_Picture_0.jpeg)

![](_page_10_Figure_1.jpeg)